CONTRACT

Ordinance Fact Sheet

Construction/Misc. Form

Brief Title	Approval Deadline	Reason	
Approving a Contract for		To authorize execution of a Construction Contract	
Corner Repair FY21-22 - Citywide ADA #2		with RGS and Associates	
Details		Roles and Responsibilities	
Reason for Contract		Sponsor	
Authorizing the Director of Public Works to execute a construction contract in the amount of \$1,044,337.00 with RGS and Associates for the Citywide repair of street corners to			Public Works Department
		Department	·
		or Programs	
make them ADA compliant.		Affected	Public Works Department
		Recommended	
		Awardee	Company
		Contract	
		Compliance	
		Certification Obtained?	No XX Yes
		Opponents	Groups or Individuals
Discussion (explain all financial aspect future implications, any direct/indirect cos ordinance references, and budget page n	ts, specific account numbers,	Opponents	
			Reason for Opposition
Project Justification Street corners need to be repaired to make them ADA			
compliant.			
		Responsibilities	Design Engineering: City
Project Description 161 corners are to be updated to make them ADA compliant.			
To recimers are to be updated	to make them ADA compliant.		
Solicitation			Inspections: City
This Project was advertised in accordance with the City's			
requirements including the City	s webpage.		
Project Management Costs			Construction or Project Management: City
The total Project cost is estimat	ted at 1.044.337.00.		
Project Management Costs are			Service Monitoring: City
			Convoc Monitoring. City
		Policy/Program I	mpact
		Policy or Program	
		Emphasis	
		Change	XX No Yes
		Operational	
		Impact	
		Assessment	

Details

 Grant Funding

 None

 Human Relations Approval

 The goals for this project were approved by the Fairness in

 Construction Board at 15% MBE and 13% WBE. Contract information

 has been submitted and approved by the Human Relations

 Department.

MBE: RGS and Associates - 15% WBE: EJ& Sons - 13%

Fairness in Construction Board

There is no appeal on this contract pending before the Fairness in Construction Board.

Is it good for the children?

Yes. The project will improve the overall safety for pedestrians.

Estimated Duration of Contract: Completion by March 1, 2023

Fact Sheet Prepared by: Uday Manepalli Sr. Registered Engineer Date:

12/30/2021

Reviewed by: Mark Montgomery Acting City Engineer Date: 12/30/2021

Reference Numbers:

Finances

T Indrices				
City's Estimate				
of Cost		\$		
Bid or	Lowest Contract			
Proposal Data	Cost Submitted	\$		
	No .of Proposals Consider	ed		
	Reason for rejecting lov	vest contract cos	t submitted	
	Other Bidders or		Contract Costs	
	Contractors Considered	<u> </u>	Submitted	
	Gunter Construction	\$	1,136,933	
		\$		
		\$		
		\$		
		\$		
		\$		
		\$		
		\$		
		\$		
		\$		
		\$		
		\$		
		\$		
		\$		
Fund Sources	AL-3522-898077-B	-611060-8906	60882	
and Appropriation				
Account Codes				
For This				
Contract				
Source of				
Future				
Operating Funds				
Maximum Amount				
of Proposed				
Contract		\$	1,044,337	
Amount of				
Contingency		\$	104,433	
Engineering &				
Administration		\$	50,000	
TOTAL		\$	1,198,770	
Council Committe	ee Actions			
Do Pass		Hold		
Do Pass (as amended) W/o Recommenda				
Committee Sub.		Do Not F	Pass	